

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CLEARING AND GRUBBING
TO SERVE SIENNA SECTIONS 59, 62 & 68
SIENNA MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
JUNE 14, 2022
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
JUNE 14, 2022
1416-1568D (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
1) K & K EARTH WORKS, LLC.	\$589,016.25
2) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$603,000.00
3) DOUBLE OAK CONSTRUCTION, INC	\$645,241.40
4) ADVANCE SITE PREP LLC	\$815,552.10

CALENDAR DAYS - 80/90

Amanda Carriage

I, Amanda Carriage, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



Amanda Carriage
6/15/22

LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID TABULATION FOR:

CLEARING AND GRUBBING
 TO SERVE SIENNA SECTIONS 59, 62 & 68
 SIENNA MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JUNE 14, 2022
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 JUNE 14, 2022
 1416-1568D (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) K & K EARTH WORKS, LLC.		2) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		3) DOUBLE OAK CONSTRUCTION, INC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 59) MUD 6 - WS&D ITEMS									
1	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER GENE BAKER, GBI PARTNERS, LP, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED WS&D SHARE OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY. INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.61	\$5,500.00	\$14,355.00	\$7,700.00	\$20,097.00	\$4,050.00	\$10,570.50
3	ADDITIONAL UNIT COST PER ACRE TO CHIP AND HAUL HEAVILY WOODED WS&D SHARE OF STREET RIGHT OF WAY (BID ITEM NO. 2) OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, (ONLY AREAS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.61	\$2,300.00	\$6,003.00	\$100.00	\$261.00	\$5,100.00	\$13,311.00
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.26	\$5,500.00	\$6,930.00	\$7,700.00	\$9,702.00	\$4,050.00	\$5,103.00
5	ADDITIONAL UNIT COST PER ACRE TO CHIP AND HAUL HEAVILY WOODED PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS (BID ITEM NO. 4) OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, (ONLY AREAS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.26	\$2,300.00	\$2,898.00	\$100.00	\$126.00	\$5,100.00	\$6,426.00
6	CONTROL OF SURFACE WATER WITHIN CLEARING LIMITS AS NEEDED, INCLUDES CUTTING SWALES OR ANY OTHER MEANS NECESSARY TO ACHIEVE WORKABLE CONDITIONS WITHIN THE SITE (ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
7	CITY OF MISSOURI CITY (COMC) CONSTRUCTION PERMIT (PERCENTAGE OF CONSTRUCTION COST AS REQUIRED BY COMC), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$28,800.00	\$28,800.00	\$64,600.00	\$64,600.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 59) MUD 6 - WS&D ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$87,486.00		\$107,296.00		\$53,810.50
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 59) MUD 6 - PAVING ITEMS									
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PAVING SHARE OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY. INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.61	\$5,500.00	\$14,355.00	\$7,700.00	\$20,097.00	\$4,050.00	\$10,570.50
2	ADDITIONAL UNIT COST PER ACRE TO CHIP AND HAUL HEAVILY WOODED PAVING SHARE OF STREET RIGHT OF WAY (BID ITEM NO. 1) OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, (ONLY AREAS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.61	\$2,300.00	\$6,003.00	\$100.00	\$261.00	\$5,100.00	\$13,311.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 59) MUD 6 - PAVING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$20,358.00		\$20,358.00		\$23,881.50
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 59) MUD 6 - DEVELOPER ITEMS									
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PRIVATE UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.19	\$5,500.00	\$12,045.00	\$7,700.00	\$16,863.00	\$4,050.00	\$8,869.50
2	ADDITIONAL UNIT COST PER ACRE TO CHIP AND HAUL HEAVILY WOODED PRIVATE UTILITY EASEMENTS (BID ITEM NO. 1) OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, (ONLY AREAS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.19	\$2,300.00	\$5,037.00	\$100.00	\$219.00	\$5,100.00	\$11,169.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CLEARING AND GRUBBING
 TO SERVE SIENNA SECTIONS 59, 62 & 68
 SIENNA MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JUNE 14, 2022
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 JUNE 14, 2022
 1416-1568D (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) K & K EARTH WORKS, LLC.		2) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		3) DOUBLE OAK CONSTRUCTION, INC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED LOTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	15.2	\$5,500.00	\$83,600.00	\$7,700.00	\$117,040.00	\$4,050.00	\$61,560.00
4	ADDITIONAL UNIT COST PER ACRE TO CHIP AND HAUL HEAVILY WOODED LOTS (BID ITEM NO. 3) OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, (ONLY AREAS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	15.2	\$2,300.00	\$34,960.00	\$100.00	\$1,520.00	\$5,100.00	\$77,520.00
5	ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCING FOR RESERVES THAT ARE TO REMAIN WOODED, 4' HEIGHT WITH 10' MAXIMUM POST SPACING (ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5446	\$1.25	\$6,807.50	\$2.00	\$10,892.00	\$2.90	\$15,793.40
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 59) MUD 6 - DEVELOPER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$142,449.50		\$146,534.00		\$174,911.90
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 62) MUD 6 - WS&D ITEMS									
1	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER GENE BAKER, GBI PARTNERS, LP, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,798.00	\$10,798.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED WS&D SHARE OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY. INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.34	\$5,500.00	\$7,370.00	\$7,700.00	\$10,318.00	\$4,050.00	\$5,427.00
3	ADDITIONAL UNIT COST PER ACRE TO CHIP AND HAUL HEAVILY WOODED WS&D SHARE OF STREET RIGHT OF WAY (BID ITEM NO. 2) OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, (ONLY AREAS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.34	\$2,300.00	\$3,082.00	\$100.00	\$134.00	\$5,100.00	\$6,834.00
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.69	\$5,500.00	\$3,795.00	\$7,700.00	\$5,313.00	\$4,050.00	\$2,794.50
5	ADDITIONAL UNIT COST PER ACRE TO CHIP AND HAUL HEAVILY WOODED PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS (BID ITEM NO. 4) OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, (ONLY AREAS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.69	\$2,300.00	\$1,587.00	\$100.00	\$69.00	\$5,100.00	\$3,519.00
6	CONTROL OF SURFACE WATER WITHIN CLEARING LIMITS AS NEEDED, INCLUDES CUTTING SWALES OR ANY OTHER MEANS NECESSARY TO ACHIEVE WORKABLE CONDITIONS WITHIN THE SITE (ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 62) MUD 6 - WS&D ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$36,834.00		\$26,642.00		\$31,774.50
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 62) MUD 6 - PAVING ITEMS									
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PAVING SHARE OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY. INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.34	\$5,500.00	\$7,370.00	\$7,700.00	\$10,318.00	\$4,050.00	\$5,427.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CLEARING AND GRUBBING
 TO SERVE SIENNA SECTIONS 59, 62 & 68
 SIENNA MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JUNE 14, 2022
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 JUNE 14, 2022
 1416-1568D (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) K & K EARTH WORKS, LLC.		2) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		3) DOUBLE OAK CONSTRUCTION, INC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
2	ADDITIONAL UNIT COST PER ACRE TO CHIP AND HAUL HEAVILY WOODED PAVING SHARE OF STREET RIGHT OF WAY (BID ITEM NO. 1) OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, (ONLY AREAS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.34	\$2,300.00	\$3,082.00	\$100.00	\$134.00	\$5,100.00	\$6,834.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 62) MUD 6 - PAVING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$10,452.00		\$10,452.00		\$12,261.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 62) MUD 6 - DEVELOPER ITEMS									
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PRIVATE UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.23	\$5,500.00	\$6,765.00	\$7,700.00	\$9,471.00	\$4,050.00	\$4,981.50
2	ADDITIONAL UNIT COST PER ACRE TO CHIP AND HAUL HEAVILY WOODED PRIVATE UTILITY EASEMENTS (BID ITEM NO. 1) OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, (ONLY AREAS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.23	\$2,300.00	\$2,829.00	\$100.00	\$123.00	\$5,100.00	\$6,273.00
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED LOTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	11.04	\$5,500.00	\$60,720.00	\$7,700.00	\$85,008.00	\$4,050.00	\$44,712.00
4	ADDITIONAL UNIT COST PER ACRE TO CHIP AND HAUL HEAVILY WOODED LOTS (BID ITEM NO. 3) OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, (ONLY AREAS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	11.04	\$2,300.00	\$25,392.00	\$100.00	\$1,104.00	\$5,100.00	\$56,304.00
5	ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCING FOR RESERVES THAT ARE TO REMAIN WOODED, 4' HEIGHT WITH 10' MAXIMUM POST SPACING (ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1078	\$1.25	\$1,347.50	\$2.00	\$2,156.00	\$2.90	\$3,126.20
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 62) MUD 6 - DEVELOPER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$97,053.50		\$97,862.00		\$115,396.70
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 68) MUD 6 - WS&D ITEMS									
1	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER GENE BAKER, GBI PARTNERS, LP, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED WS&D SHARE OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.77	\$5,500.00	\$15,235.00	\$7,700.00	\$21,329.00	\$4,050.00	\$11,218.50
3	ADDITIONAL UNIT COST PER ACRE TO CHIP AND HAUL HEAVILY WOODED WS&D SHARE OF STREET RIGHT OF WAY (BID ITEM NO. 2) OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, (ONLY AREAS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.77	\$2,300.00	\$6,371.00	\$100.00	\$277.00	\$5,100.00	\$14,127.00
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.34	\$5,500.00	\$7,370.00	\$7,700.00	\$10,318.00	\$4,050.00	\$5,427.00
5	ADDITIONAL UNIT COST PER ACRE TO CHIP AND HAUL HEAVILY WOODED PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS (BID ITEM NO. 4) OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, (ONLY AREAS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.34	\$2,300.00	\$3,082.00	\$100.00	\$134.00	\$5,100.00	\$6,834.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CLEARING AND GRUBBING
 TO SERVE SIENNA SECTIONS 59, 62 & 68
 SIENNA MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JUNE 14, 2022
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 JUNE 14, 2022
 1416-1568D (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) K & K EARTH WORKS, LLC.		2) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		3) DOUBLE OAK CONSTRUCTION, INC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
6	CONTROL OF SURFACE WATER WITHIN CLEARING LIMITS AS NEEDED, INCLUDES CUTTING SWALES OR ANY OTHER MEANS NECESSARY TO ACHIEVE WORKABLE CONDITIONS WITHIN THE SITE (ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 68) MUD 6 - WS&D ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$61,558.00		\$44,568.00		\$53,306.50
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 68) MUD 6 - PAVING ITEMS									
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PAVING SHARE OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY. INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.77	\$5,500.00	\$15,235.00	\$7,700.00	\$21,329.00	\$4,050.00	\$11,218.50
2	ADDITIONAL UNIT COST PER ACRE TO CHIP AND HAUL HEAVILY WOODED PAVING SHARE OF STREET RIGHT OF WAY (BID ITEM NO. 1) OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, (ONLY AREAS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.77	\$2,300.00	\$6,371.00	\$100.00	\$277.00	\$5,100.00	\$14,127.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 68) MUD 6 - PAVING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$21,606.00		\$21,606.00		\$25,345.50
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 68) MUD 6 - DEVELOPER ITEMS									
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PRIVATE UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.51	\$5,500.00	\$8,305.00	\$7,700.00	\$11,627.00	\$4,050.00	\$6,115.50
2	ADDITIONAL UNIT COST PER ACRE TO CHIP AND HAUL HEAVILY WOODED PRIVATE UTILITY EASEMENTS (BID ITEM NO. 1) OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, (ONLY AREAS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.51	\$2,300.00	\$3,473.00	\$100.00	\$151.00	\$5,100.00	\$7,701.00
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED LOTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	12.65	\$5,500.00	\$69,575.00	\$7,700.00	\$97,405.00	\$4,050.00	\$51,232.50
4	ADDITIONAL UNIT COST PER ACRE TO CHIP AND HAUL HEAVILY WOODED LOTS (BID ITEM NO. 3) OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, (ONLY AREAS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	12.65	\$2,300.00	\$29,095.00	\$100.00	\$1,265.00	\$5,100.00	\$64,515.00
5	ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCING FOR RESERVES THAT ARE TO REMAIN WOODED, 4' HEIGHT WITH 10' MAXIMUM POST SPACING (ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	8617	\$1.25	\$10,771.25	\$2.00	\$17,234.00	\$2.90	\$24,989.30
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 68) MUD 6 - DEVELOPER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$121,219.25		\$127,682.00		\$154,553.30
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 59) MUD 6 - WS&D ITEMS					\$87,486.00		\$107,296.00		\$53,810.50
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 59) MUD 6 - PAVING ITEMS					\$20,358.00		\$20,358.00		\$23,881.50
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 59) MUD 6 - DEVELOPER ITEMS					\$142,449.50		\$146,534.00		\$174,911.90
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 62) MUD 6 - WS&D ITEMS					\$36,834.00		\$26,642.00		\$31,774.50
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 62) MUD 6 - PAVING ITEMS					\$10,452.00		\$10,452.00		\$12,261.00
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 62) MUD 6 - DEVELOPER ITEMS					\$97,053.50		\$97,862.00		\$115,396.70
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 68) MUD 6 - WS&D ITEMS					\$61,558.00		\$44,568.00		\$53,306.50

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CLEARING AND GRUBBING
 TO SERVE SIENNA SECTIONS 59, 62 & 68
 SIENNA MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JUNE 14, 2022
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 JUNE 14, 2022
 1416-1568D (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) K & K EARTH WORKS, LLC.		2) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		3) DOUBLE OAK CONSTRUCTION, INC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 68) MUD 6 - PAVING ITEMS				\$21,606.00		\$21,606.00		\$25,345.50
	SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 68) MUD 6 - DEVELOPER ITEMS				\$121,219.25		\$127,682.00		\$154,553.30
	TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$599,016.25		\$603,000.00		\$645,241.40

LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID TABULATION FOR:

CLEARING AND GRUBBING
 TO SERVE SIENNA SECTIONS 59, 62 & 68
 SIENNA MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JUNE 14, 2022
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 JUNE 14, 2022
 1416-1568D (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

4) ADVANCE SITE PREP LLC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 59) MUD 6 - WS&D ITEMS					
1	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER GENE BAKER, GBI PARTNERS, LP, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED WS&D SHARE OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY. INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.61	\$5,650.00	\$14,746.50
3	ADDITIONAL UNIT COST PER ACRE TO CHIP AND HAUL HEAVILY WOODED WS&D SHARE OF STREET RIGHT OF WAY (BID ITEM NO. 2) OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, (ONLY AREAS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.61	\$5,850.00	\$15,268.50
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.26	\$5,650.00	\$7,119.00
5	ADDITIONAL UNIT COST PER ACRE TO CHIP AND HAUL HEAVILY WOODED PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS (BID ITEM NO. 4) OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, (ONLY AREAS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.26	\$5,850.00	\$7,371.00
6	CONTROL OF SURFACE WATER WITHIN CLEARING LIMITS AS NEEDED, INCLUDES CUTTING SWALES OR ANY OTHER MEANS NECESSARY TO ACHIEVE WORKABLE CONDITIONS WITHIN THE SITE (ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00
7	CITY OF MISSOURI CITY (COMC) CONSTRUCTION PERMIT (PERCENTAGE OF CONSTRUCTION COST AS REQUIRED BY COMC), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$12,990.00	\$12,990.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 59) MUD 6 - WS&D ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$78,095.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 59) MUD 6 - PAVING ITEMS					
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PAVING SHARE OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY. INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.61	\$5,650.00	\$14,746.50
2	ADDITIONAL UNIT COST PER ACRE TO CHIP AND HAUL HEAVILY WOODED PAVING SHARE OF STREET RIGHT OF WAY (BID ITEM NO. 1) OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, (ONLY AREAS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.61	\$5,850.00	\$15,268.50
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 59) MUD 6 - PAVING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$30,015.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 59) MUD 6 - DEVELOPER ITEMS					
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PRIVATE UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.19	\$5,650.00	\$12,373.50
2	ADDITIONAL UNIT COST PER ACRE TO CHIP AND HAUL HEAVILY WOODED PRIVATE UTILITY EASEMENTS (BID ITEM NO. 1) OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, (ONLY AREAS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.19	\$5,850.00	\$12,811.50

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CLEARING AND GRUBBING
 TO SERVE SIENNA SECTIONS 59, 62 & 68
 SIENNA MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JUNE 14, 2022
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 JUNE 14, 2022
 1416-1568D (9.2)

4) ADVANCE SITE PREP LLC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED LOTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	15.2	\$5,650.00	\$85,880.00
4	ADDITIONAL UNIT COST PER ACRE TO CHIP AND HAUL HEAVILY WOODED LOTS (BID ITEM NO. 3) OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, (ONLY AREAS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	15.2	\$5,850.00	\$88,920.00
5	ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCING FOR RESERVES THAT ARE TO REMAIN WOODED, 4' HEIGHT WITH 10' MAXIMUM POST SPACING (ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	5446	\$3.10	\$16,882.60
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 59) MUD 6 - DEVELOPER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$216,867.60
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 62) MUD 6 - WS&D ITEMS					
1	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER GENE BAKER, GBI PARTNERS, LP, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED WS&D SHARE OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.34	\$5,650.00	\$7,571.00
3	ADDITIONAL UNIT COST PER ACRE TO CHIP AND HAUL HEAVILY WOODED WS&D SHARE OF STREET RIGHT OF WAY (BID ITEM NO. 2) OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, (ONLY AREAS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.34	\$5,850.00	\$7,839.00
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.69	\$5,650.00	\$3,898.50
5	ADDITIONAL UNIT COST PER ACRE TO CHIP AND HAUL HEAVILY WOODED PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS (BID ITEM NO. 4) OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, (ONLY AREAS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.69	\$5,850.00	\$4,036.50
6	CONTROL OF SURFACE WATER WITHIN CLEARING LIMITS AS NEEDED, INCLUDES CUTTING SWALES OR ANY OTHER MEANS NECESSARY TO ACHIEVE WORKABLE CONDITIONS WITHIN THE SITE (ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 62) MUD 6 - WS&D ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$41,445.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 62) MUD 6 - PAVING ITEMS					
1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PAVING SHARE OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.34	\$5,650.00	\$7,571.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CLEARING AND GRUBBING
 TO SERVE SIENNA SECTIONS 59, 62 & 68
 SIENNA MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JUNE 14, 2022
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 JUNE 14, 2022
 1416-1568D (9.2)

4) ADVANCE SITE PREP LLC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
2	ADDITIONAL UNIT COST PER ACRE TO CHIP AND HAUL HEAVILY WOODED PAVING SHARE OF STREET RIGHT OF WAY (BID ITEM NO. 1) OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, (ONLY AREAS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.34	\$5,850.00	\$7,839.00

CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 62) MUD 6 - PAVING ITEMS SUBTOTAL:

\$15,410.00

CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 62) MUD 6 - DEVELOPER ITEMS

1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PRIVATE UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.23	\$5,650.00	\$6,949.50
2	ADDITIONAL UNIT COST PER ACRE TO CHIP AND HAUL HEAVILY WOODED PRIVATE UTILITY EASEMENTS (BID ITEM NO. 1) OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, (ONLY AREAS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.23	\$5,850.00	\$7,195.50
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED LOTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	11.04	\$5,650.00	\$62,376.00
4	ADDITIONAL UNIT COST PER ACRE TO CHIP AND HAUL HEAVILY WOODED LOTS (BID ITEM NO. 3) OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, (ONLY AREAS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	11.04	\$5,850.00	\$64,584.00
5	ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCING FOR RESERVES THAT ARE TO REMAIN WOODED, 4' HEIGHT WITH 10' MAXIMUM POST SPACING (ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1078	\$3.10	\$3,341.80

CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 62) MUD 6 - DEVELOPER ITEMS SUBTOTAL:

\$144,446.80

CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 68) MUD 6 - WS&D ITEMS

1	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER GENE BAKER, GBI PARTNERS, LP, 281.499.4539, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED WS&D SHARE OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.77	\$5,650.00	\$15,650.50
3	ADDITIONAL UNIT COST PER ACRE TO CHIP AND HAUL HEAVILY WOODED WS&D SHARE OF STREET RIGHT OF WAY (BID ITEM NO. 2) OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, (ONLY AREAS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.77	\$5,850.00	\$16,204.50
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.34	\$5,650.00	\$7,571.00
5	ADDITIONAL UNIT COST PER ACRE TO CHIP AND HAUL HEAVILY WOODED PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS (BID ITEM NO. 4) OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, (ONLY AREAS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.34	\$5,850.00	\$7,839.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CLEARING AND GRUBBING
 TO SERVE SIENNA SECTIONS 59, 62 & 68
 SIENNA MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JUNE 14, 2022
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 JUNE 14, 2022
 1416-1568D (9.2)

4) ADVANCE SITE PREP LLC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
6	CONTROL OF SURFACE WATER WITHIN CLEARING LIMITS AS NEEDED, INCLUDES CUTTING SWALES OR ANY OTHER MEANS NECESSARY TO ACHIEVE WORKABLE CONDITIONS WITHIN THE SITE (ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00

CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 68) MUD 6 - WS&D ITEMS SUBTOTAL: \$67,865.00

CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 68) MUD 6 - PAVING ITEMS

1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PAVING SHARE OF STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY. INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.77	\$5,650.00	\$15,650.50
2	ADDITIONAL UNIT COST PER ACRE TO CHIP AND HAUL HEAVILY WOODED PAVING SHARE OF STREET RIGHT OF WAY (BID ITEM NO. 1) OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, (ONLY AREAS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	2.77	\$5,850.00	\$16,204.50

CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 68) MUD 6 - PAVING ITEMS SUBTOTAL: \$31,855.00

CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 68) MUD 6 - DEVELOPER ITEMS

1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED PRIVATE UTILITY EASEMENTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.51	\$5,650.00	\$8,531.50
2	ADDITIONAL UNIT COST PER ACRE TO CHIP AND HAUL HEAVILY WOODED PRIVATE UTILITY EASEMENTS (BID ITEM NO. 1) OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, (ONLY AREAS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1.51	\$5,850.00	\$8,833.50
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF HEAVILY WOODED LOTS, INCLUDES REMOVING ALL STUMPS AND ROOTS, EXCAVATION OF BURN PITS, BURNING OF CLEARING DEBRIS, HAULING OF ASHES OUTSIDE THE BOUNDARY OF THE SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, CLEAN-OUT OF BURN PITS, AND BACKFILL OF BURN PITS TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY IN MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, (ONLY AREAS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	12.65	\$5,650.00	\$71,472.50
4	ADDITIONAL UNIT COST PER ACRE TO CHIP AND HAUL HEAVILY WOODED LOTS (BID ITEM NO. 3) OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF SIENNA DEVELOPMENT, (ONLY AREAS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	12.65	\$5,850.00	\$74,002.50
5	ORANGE CONSTRUCTION FENCING FOR RESERVES THAT ARE TO REMAIN WOODED, 4' HEIGHT WITH 10' MAXIMUM POST SPACING (ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	8617	\$3.10	\$26,712.70

CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 68) MUD 6 - DEVELOPER ITEMS SUBTOTAL: \$189,552.70

BIDDING SUMMARY

SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 59) MUD 6 - WS&D ITEMS	\$78,095.00
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 59) MUD 6 - PAVING ITEMS	\$30,015.00
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 59) MUD 6 - DEVELOPER ITEMS	\$216,867.60
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 62) MUD 6 - WS&D ITEMS	\$41,445.00
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 62) MUD 6 - PAVING ITEMS	\$15,410.00
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 62) MUD 6 - DEVELOPER ITEMS	\$144,446.80
SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 68) MUD 6 - WS&D ITEMS	\$67,865.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CLEARING AND GRUBBING
TO SERVE SIENNA SECTIONS 59, 62 & 68
SIENNA MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
JUNE 14, 2022
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
JUNE 14, 2022
1416-1568D (9.2)

4) ADVANCE SITE PREP LLC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 68) MUD 6 - PAVING ITEMS				\$31,855.00
	SUBTOTAL CLEARING AND GRUBBING ITEMS (SECTION 68) MUD 6 - DEVELOPER ITEMS				\$189,552.70
	TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$815,552.10

LJA Engineering, Inc.